Premier's Discretionary Fund

This fund relates to one-off discretionary payments

Routine Disclosure

Payments from | January 2019 to 31 March 2019

Recipient
Abbie for Autism
Art Farm Birchs Bay
Australian Computer Society
Barker, Samuel
Bayview Secondary College

Bhutanese Community Association of

Bothwell International Highland

Break O'Day Business Enterprise Centre
Break O'Day Community Triathlon Group

Burnie Highland Pipe Band Inc
Circular Head Council
Circular Head Pony Club

City of Devonport Lions Club

Clarence Football Club
Clarendon Vale Primary School

Corpus Christi Catholic School
Destination Southern Tasmania
Franklin Bowls Club

Frankly Diversity

George, Graeme
Great Lake Community Centre

Guilford Young College
Gunns Plains Grasshopper Carnival
Hobart United Football Club

John Opie House
Jones, Brooke

King Island Boat Club
Lynch, Xavier

Middleton Country Fair
Middleton Country Fair

Mollison, Sally
Montagu Bay Cricket Club

Motton Forget me Nots

Mt Lyell Strahan Picnic Committee

New Norfolk Fire Brigade Comp Team

New Town High School

North West Fisheries Association
Out of the Shadows into the Light

Redwater Creek Steam & Heritage Society

Rosny College

Amount

250
500
100
250
100
1,500
625

2,500
2,000

1,500
200
100

750

100
500

300
1,500
150
2,000

3,000
6,050

750
100
500

500
250

2,000
250

400
400

2,000
1,360
1,524

1,065
500

3,000

746
1,500
250
500

Purpose
towards the inaugural Gala Fundraiser
towards the cost of an exhibition prize
towards the cost of the Bright Futures Quiz Night
towards the cost of interstate travel
towards the cost of donation to event
towards the cost of the Hobart Friendship Cup
towards the cost of printing booklets
towards the cost of conducting a Business Confidence
and Intentions survey
towards the cost of a community triathlon

towards the cost of a teach and recruitment course
towards the costs of 2019 event

towards the cost of Championship Event

towards the cost of staging the Taste the Harvest
Festival

towards the cost of Daniel Hulm Memorial Golf Day
towards the cost of purchase of drink bottles
towards the cost of a School Garden Composting and
Recycling project

towards the cost of Award Sponsorship

towards the cost of Triples Tournament

towards the cost of Frankly Women's Forum
towards the cost of Event - Daniel Geale Testimonial
Dinner

towards the cost of purchase of new Oven

towards the cost of hosting Annual Biology
Environmental Science Conference

towards the cost of Event Sponsorship

towards the cost of ground hire and general costs
towards the cost of new furniture of rooms at Hobart
Accommodation

towards the cost of overseas travel

towards the cost of transporting dinghies for Sailing
Competition

towards the cost of international travel

towards the running of the Middleton Country Fair
returned funds

towards the cost of launching a film at the 2019
National Rural Health Conference

towards the cost of purchasing a marquee

towards the cost of fundraising calendar

towards the purchase of a wireless headset
microphone

towards the cost of interstate travel

towards the cost of construction of doors and hinges
towards the cost of materials to construct new fish
screens

towards the cost of constructing a memorial walk
towards the cost of Steamfest 2019

towards the cost of VET Tourism Award



towards the cost of Richmond Highland Gathering

St Andrew Society Hobart Inc 500 2019

Tasmanian Aboriginal Child Care Assoc 1,805 towards the cost of purchase of two flag poles
towards the cost of Inaugural Tasmanian Independent

Tasmanian Independent Authors Fair 1,000 Authors Fair

Uniting Care Tasmania 2,500 towards the cost of operating the No Bucks program

Variety Tasmania 10,000 towards the cost of the 29th TasBash

Walker, Susan 500 towards the cost of interstate travel

TOTAL 57,075



