**Premier's Discretionary Fund**This fund relates to one-off discretionary payments

## **Routine Disclosure** Payments from I January 2019 to 31 March 2019

Recipient	Amount	Purpose
Abbie for Autism	250	towards the inaugural Gala Fundraiser
Art Farm Birchs Bay	500	towards the cost of an exhibition prize
Australian Computer Society	100	towards the cost of the Bright Futures Quiz Night
Barker, Samuel	250	towards the cost of interstate travel
Bayview Secondary College	100	towards the cost of donation to event
Bhutanese Community Association of	1,500	towards the cost of the Hobart Friendship Cup
Bothwell International Highland	625	towards the cost of printing booklets
		towards the cost of conducting a Business Confidence
Break O'Day Business Enterprise Centre	2,500	and Intentions survey
Break O'Day Community Triathlon Group	2,000	towards the cost of a community triathlon
Burnie Highland Pipe Band Inc	1,500	towards the cost of a teach and recruitment course
Circular Head Council	200	towards the costs of 2019 event
Circular Head Pony Club	100	towards the cost of Championship Event
ŕ		towards the cost of staging the Taste the Harvest
City of Devonport Lions Club	750	Festival
Clarence Football Club	100	towards the cost of Daniel Hulm Memorial Golf Day
Clarendon Vale Primary School	500	towards the cost of purchase of drink bottles
·		towards the cost of a School Garden Composting and
Corpus Christi Catholic School	300	Recycling project
Destination Southern Tasmania	1,500	towards the cost of Award Sponsorship
Franklin Bowls Club	150	towards the cost of Triples Tournament
Frankly Diversity	2,000	towards the cost of Frankly Women's Forum
		towards the cost of Event - Daniel Geale Testimonial
George, Graeme	3,000	Dinner
Great Lake Community Centre	6,050	towards the cost of purchase of new Oven
		towards the cost of hosting Annual Biology
Guilford Young College	750	Environmental Science Conference
Gunns Plains Grasshopper Carnival	100	towards the cost of Event Sponsorship
Hobart United Football Club	500	towards the cost of ground hire and general costs
		towards the cost of new furniture of rooms at Hobart
John Opie House	500	Accommodation
Jones, Brooke	250	towards the cost of overseas travel
Kin - Island Base Club	2.000	towards the cost of transporting dinghies for Sailing
King Island Boat Club	2,000	Competition
Lynch, Xavier	250	towards the cost of international travel
Middleton Country Fair	400	towards the running of the Middleton Country Fair
Middleton Country Fair	- 400	returned funds
		towards the cost of launching a film at the 2019
Mollison, Sally	2,000	National Rural Health Conference
Montagu Bay Cricket Club	1,360	towards the cost of purchasing a marquee
Motton Forget me Nots	1,524	towards the cost of fundraising calendar
		towards the purchase of a wireless headset
Mt Lyell Strahan Picnic Committee	1,065	microphone
New Norfolk Fire Brigade Comp Team	500	towards the cost of interstate travel
New Town High School	3,000	towards the cost of construction of doors and hinges
		towards the cost of materials to construct new fish
North West Fisheries Association	746	screens
Out of the Shadows into the Light	1,500	towards the cost of constructing a memorial walk
Redwater Creek Steam & Heritage Society	250	towards the cost of Steamfest 2019
Rosny College	500	towards the cost of VET Tourism Award

St Andrew Society Hobart Inc Tasmanian Aboriginal Child Care Assoc Tasmanian Independent Authors Fair	500 1,805 1,000	towards the cost of Richmond Highland Gathering 2019 towards the cost of purchase of two flag poles towards the cost of Inaugural Tasmanian Independent Authors Fair
Uniting Care Tasmania Variety Tasmania Walker, Susan	2,500 10,000 500	towards the cost of operating the No Bucks program towards the cost of the 29th TasBash towards the cost of interstate travel
TOTAL	57,075	